

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. ____

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION urging the Indiana Department of Transportation to rename a section of U.S. Highway 31 through Crothersville as "Scott McKain Way".

Lucas
, read first time and referred to Committee on



20182356

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION

1	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION urging the Indiana
2	Department of Transportation to rename a section of U.S.
3	Highway 31 through Crothersville as "Scott McKain Way".
4	Whereas, Scott McKain showed outstanding leadership
5	during his years at Crothersville High School by serving in
6	local, state, and national FFA offices;
7	Whereas, Scott McKain has been a radio and TV personality
8	and is known internationally as an author and motivational
9	speaker;
10	Whereas, Scott McKain has an innate talent for articulating
11	successful ideas and has spoken before and consulted for the
12	world's most influential corporations;
13	Whereas, In recognition of his outstanding work, Scott
14	McKain has been honored with induction into the "Professional
15	Speakers Hall of Fame" and is a member of "Speakers
16	Roundtable", an elite, invitation-only group of 20 business
17	speakers considered by many to be among the best in the world;
18	Whereas, Scott McKain is the founder of a consulting and
19	training company that explores the role of customer
20	experiences in creating enhanced client retention and revenue
21	and is the author of three Amazon.com number one business
22	bestsellers, all of which teach how to expand profits, increase
23	sales, and engage customers;
24	Whereas, A proud resident of Crothersville, Scott McKain
25	acknowledges his residency in every presentation; and



2018

1	Whereas, Scott McKain has brought honor to Crothersville
2	and the state of Indiana for many years; therefore, special
3	recognition of his many accomplishments should be given to
4	him: Therefore,
5	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives
6	of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana,
7	the Senate concurring:
8	SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly urges the
9	Indiana Department of Transportation to rename a section of
0	U.S. Highway 31 through Crothersville as "Scott McKain
1	Way".
2	SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of
3	Representatives transmit a copy of this resolution to the family
4	of Scott McKain and the Commissioner of the Indiana
5	Department of Transportation.

2018 HC 1030/DI 84

